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	Name
	Job Title
	Volunteer Center
	Phone
	Cell Phone
	Email
	Street Address

	Adams, Sarah 
	Director of Agency and Volunteer Services
	Volunteer San Diego
	858-636-4136
	619-818-9558
	sadams@volunteersandiego.org 
	4699 Murphy Canyon Rd.
San Diego, CA 92123

	Bolton, Brian 
	Executive Director
	Volunteer Centers of California
	916-324-4521
	916-214-8657
	ca.vols@sbcglobal.net 
	1110 K St

Suite 210

Sacramento, CA 95814

	Borba, Barbara


	Volunteer Center Coordinator
	Volunteer Center of United Way of Stanislaus County
	209) 524-1307  Ext 113
	
	bborba@uwaystan.org 
	422 McHenry Ave.

Modesto, CA 95354

	Chacona, Damien 


	
	San Francisco, San Mateo
	(415) 982-8999 , ext. 234
	
	dchacona@thevolunteercenter.net 
	1675 California Street

San Francisco, CA 94109

	Cranch, Robbie 
	Program Director, RSVP
	Volunteer Center of Fresno County

	559/237-3101
	
	rcranch@vcfresno.org 
	Serving Fresno, Madera and Merced Counties

1900 Mariposa Mall, Suite 114

Fresno CA 93721-2525

	Elaine Martinez Curry
	Trainer/Consultant/211 Regional Meeting Coordinator
	Volunteer Center of United Way of Ventura County
	
	805-217-5994
	curryelm@verizon.net 
	1317 Del Norte, Suite 100
Camarillo, CA 93010

	Deckel, Larry 


	Program Manager
	Hands On Inland Empire
	909-980-2857 x 208
	323-547-9903
	ldeckel@ieuw.org    
	9624 Hermosa Avenue

Rancho Cucamonga, CA  91730

	Dwyer, Christine 


	Director of Membership, VIP
	Volunteer Center of Los Angeles 
	(818) 908-5066
	
	membership@vcla.net
crissy0799@yahoo.com 
	Assistance League of Southern California

8134 Van Nuys Blvd., Suite 200

Panorama City, CA 91402

	Engquist, Tina 


	
	Volunteer Center of the United Way of Monterey County
	(831) 372-8026
	
	tengquist@unitedwaymcca.org 
	2511 Garden Road, Suite C-100

Monterey, CA 93940

	Estorga, Abrem
	CityServe Program Coordinator
	Volunteer Center of Santa Cruz 
	(831) 427-5070
	
	cityserve@ci.santacruz.ca.us
	1010 Emeline Avenue, Building C

Santa Cruz, CA 95060

	Hamilton, Sharalyn 


	Executive 

Director
	Santa Clarita
	661-250-3720
	661-904-4386
	shamilton@scvrc.org 
	20880 Centre

Pointe Parkway

Santa Clarita, CA 91350

	Hanna, Barbara 


	CEO Caring Choices
	Caring Choices
VC N. CA


	530-899-3873
	530-864-0297
	bhanna@caring-choices.org 
	1398 Ridgewood Dr., Chico, CA  95973 

	Marissa Lopez
	Volunteer Center Coordinator
	Volunteer Center of United Way of Ventura County
	805-485-6288 Ext 276
	
	mlopez@vcunitedway.org 
	1317 Del Norte, Suite 100

Camarillo, CA 93010

	Melsh, Margaret 


	Principal
	Presenter – 
Melsh Consulting Services


	(415) 457-4589
	
	mmelsh@comcast.net 
	216 Los Angeles Blvd

San Anselmo, CA  94960

	Onstad, Phyllis 


	
	Presenter - 
Volunteer Center of Sonoma County
	707) 573-3399  Ext 114
	
	Ponstad@volunteernow.org 
	153 Stony Circle, Suite 100

Santa Rosa, CA 95401

	Piper, Chris 


	Executive Director
	Volunteer Center of Napa County
	
	
	cpiper@volunteernapa.org 
	

	Ratliff, Brenda


	Executive Director
	Volunteer Center of Kern County
	(661) 395-9787
	
	bratliffvc@yahoo.com 
	1400 Chester Ave Suite J

Bakersfield, CA 93301

	Rivero, Rafael 


	Community Services Manager
	Center for Volunteer and Nonprofit Leadership of Marin
	(415) 448-0341
	
	rrivero@cvnl.org 
	555 Northgate Drive

San Rafael, CA 94903

	Scribner, Susan 
	Lead Instructor
Youth Program Coordinator
	Volunteer Center of South Bay, Harbor, Long Beach


	(310) 212-5009 
	
	scribner@volctr-sobay.org 
	1230 Cravens Avenue

Torrance, CA 90501

	Siemsen, Karen 


	
	Volunteer Center of the   East Bay
	(925) 472-5770
	
	ksiemsen@helpnow.org 
	2401 Shadelands Dr. Suite 112, 

Walnut Creek, CA 94598

	Spanutius, Annette 


	Vol Coord

Caring Choices
	Caring Choices
VC N. CA
	530-899-3873
	530-518-3838
	aspanutius@caring-choices.org 
	1398 Ridgewood Dr., Chico, CA  95973 

	Tellez, Pattie 
	Executive Director
	Volunteer Center of San Gabriel Valley


	626- 256-8187
	626-622-9586
	ptellez@ci.monrovia.ca.us 
	119 W. Palm Avenue

Monrovia, CA 91016

	Weinberg, Bette 


	Director Volunteer Services
	Volunteer Center of Orange County
	(714) 953-5757 Ext 135
	
	bweinberg@volunteercenter.org 
	1901 E. 4th Street, Suite 100

Santa Ana, CA 92705

	Whiteoak, Hazel 


	
	Volunteer Center of Sonoma County
	707) 573-3399  
	
	
	153 Stony Circle, Suite 100

Santa Rosa, CA 95401


	Partners
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Tiffany Harter
	Planning Associate, Emergency Planning
	CaliforniaVolunteers


	916-650-6959
	
	Tiffani.harter@californiavolunteers.ca.gov 
	1110 K St, Suite 210, Sacramento, CA 95814

	Elaine Viray
	Manager, Citizen Corps Program
	CaliforniaVolunteers


	(916) 322-2589
	
	Elaine.Viray@californiavolunteers.ca.gov 
	1110 K St, Suite 210, Sacramento, CA 95814

	Rachel Hughes
	Program Associate, Non-Governmental Orgs
	CaliforniaVolunteers
	(916) 319-9614
	
	rachel.hughes@californiavolunteers.ca.gov 
	1110 K St, Suite 210, Sacramento, CA 95814

	Sharron Leaon


	Director, Emergency Services
	CaliforniaVolunteers
	(916) 327-1081
	
	sharron.leaon@californiavolunteers.ca.gov 
	1110 K St, Suite 210, Sacramento, CA 95814

	Greg John
	Disaster Services
	Pacific Service Area, American Red Cross


	
	
	
	

	Tiffany Harter
	Planning Associate, Emergency Planning
	CaliforniaVolunteers


	916-650-6959
	
	Tiffani.harter@californiavolunteers.ca.gov 
	1110 K St, Suite 210, Sacramento, CA 95814

	Elaine Viray
	Manager, Citizen Corps Program
	CaliforniaVolunteers


	(916) 322-2589
	
	Elaine.Viray@californiavolunteers.ca.gov 
	1110 K St, Suite 210, Sacramento, CA 95814

	Rachel Hughes
	Program Associate, Non-Governmental Orgs
	CaliforniaVolunteers
	(916) 319-9614
	
	rachel.hughes@californiavolunteers.ca.gov 
	1110 K St, Suite 210, Sacramento, CA 95814
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